AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 35910 35 g EL @

RE: Amendment One of ITB F8 21-026, Contract No. 35910 for providing petroleum products to
the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract #32100794)

This Amendment to Contract No. 35910 is made and entered as of April 4, 2023, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Cummins Inc. dba Cummins Sale and Service.

<

Contract No. 35910 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. Adding $50,000 to the 15 Amendment.
X 2, Term period 05/27/2023 ~ 05/26/2024.
_ 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “C”, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

. 7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and mcorporated herem
by this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above.

Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: : @; ‘NQT;%‘.A,%;:;%{ 1
& otary 1
Co w {88 e | Darrin Mellinger
“(Signature) 00000 T (Signature)
- Patricia |p ranaestes
Corey Carlson obles oo Darrin Mellinger
(Print/ Type Name) _ Rebles, /112028 2 — (Print/ Type Name)
Account Support Specialist Bids & Contracts Manager
President/ Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President / Se;:retary { Treasurer
{circle one) (circle one
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: .
By: V{jt/mp{ Hy \71 . \4 Mvn’l ,,}772/ Approved as to form: A
. THOMAS B. MODICA, City Maljéger Dawn Mclntoshfmiie\y
o SEGION 301 OF By
TO Rgputy

THE CITY CHARITER.



CUMMINS INC.
Officer’s Certificate

I, Jennifer M. Bush, do hereby certify that:

1. Iam the duly elected, qualified and acting Vice President — Cummins Sales and Service
North America of Cummins Inc,, an Indiana coxporatlon located at 500 Jackson Streetin

Columbus, Indiana 47201 (“CMI™),

2. The following individuals are duly qualified employees of the Sales and Service
business of CMI which is comprised of the U.S. and the Caribbean. Said individuals
hold the office indicated by their name below and each has been granted the full
authority to approve and sign sales agreements, local business licensing documents or
forms, powers of attorney, bank financing documents, government procurement
agreements and any other documents related to the activities of the Sales and Service
business on behalf of CMI subject to and as limited by the authority granted them
under the Delegation of Authority Policy (CCP-0024):

Name Title

Darrin Mellinger Bids and Contracts Manager,
On Highway Business — CSSNA

Corey Carlson Account Support Specialist
On Highway Business -- CSSNA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set her hand on the 13% day of July, 2022.

Jenuité MY Bush
STATEOFINDIANA ) '

COUNTY OF MARION )

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State on
the 13th day of July, 2022. :

“3””":, LIND# M CALDWELL
e % Notary Pudlle, Stata of Indisea

E.AL, A% : Eartholomaw County

Comminaton # 712176

My Gorminsion Expltas
""’"“‘" Y~ {oril 04, 2078

'M
0

E 3
‘%.

K

Nu ary l’ublh.




i
BEEowvauns wnm
H

-

B8y B 8 F 2 8 8 ¥ NREBELEL

Secdos  RemGade e Desaiption
Mot Gl 1 ComearSooal; Oclvared 1nSS gaflon drums.
Mot 03 b Convectionnl; Bk Delaary fa SO0 gallos s s
e u Corventiors; 1 quart bosies; 12 bt per case
Mot @3 ® &
Mowr 0l a Syrabetsc; Dedverestin 55 100 drums
Metrod 24 Syrhesi; Bk Dedivery in SO0 gaflon pha Loty
Mot 01 2 SietheG 1 quart btz 12 borates pr c21e
Mo G1 2 Z e
] 3 ‘Syrchere Siend: Oufrerad 1055 gaion drurms
Mator G3 an ‘Syrthetic Blanct Gudk Delivery in 500 galoa pus fows
Mool ) Syehetic B 1 qrart bestfe casea of 12
Morad ] i
: Sasclioe. G, Mucba
Memr G G P, O, T4, S, 2nd S, Yoty
feptacmere.
Goanine, G, Mostbe
Yot 01 G4 7a, G, 0K, N, 20l S, ©ons
i,
arhyatet 4 A2 Cormentionel Sl DcSvry in 200 £2309 543 08
sNGrRydralcl A AW-32 Comvantional Delivered 10 53 (akan dncrs.
roviarkyindet 3 P2 Syrebutic Bk Deveny n 200 g3 pl ot
mwarkyinged S Syt Duerad b 55 2o e
rSWerkyndict 6 AW-£3 Converzionai Bulk Dedvery b 200 odlon sko ot
SWarkdat 6 . Deeredia S aloa dnros
mVartyindeC 7 Spechaic Bk Delrary [n 200 o g boes
awecHamdel A 3463 Syrehe Delverad In S5 £allon rums
Gartiadioe 10 P e T
e,
o e
Corluviaz 1 et
" 205D,
#adion drens
b sabom sl
Lo trs
vme! v
b elow ey
oy deares.
Oerdilindant 1
Ford, Chyder, Horde,
iRt 3 Tessan, et Toyotar ] s bt 12 st per e
% 1 Cam, Caturpillar,
Y Tacoritdnsicl 16 s,
Po———
E- ] A >
AntiFroe 7 Ford,
At UA tor &4, Ford, Wousen, Toyota, s
AsFrad o @, Fard, Chrysies, Honda, Nazan, Towaa,
Recyred ArcHracze; shell be cortTie o e 4 ALL G, Ford, Chrpaer, Hoarda M, Toyets,
Nebforme 5 . tcermotionsland
Artbreaze Et]

G, Fard, Chrysler, Haneh, Nasan, Toyots, intertnaticna, Curvnies, Detrol, fohn Daeraant

perqaicn

prrgaon

ity ' ModatRera PhcaTinesQuanty| 2% | papien | prg . L e

& ALFlcet® s B30 Ergle OF SAE 30W 30 5234667 328 | suss | suis 5 B35 dam G SRS

5000 o W30 = Sas4 [ sia1s { siais | 5P To Al Terrein PN 292873,

u S35 o3 (s3ea ] SPS TOA e PR CEO07 Gl Per Casa Pricd G5 AL
7500 SI067 | 1604 | 61604

s 51953 [ SRS ] SN T I

w _&.&';ﬁ—g_le._—.——_
d | $sasz | sz756 | sa756 | 503 53 CT7AEEGA (/3 Eaon) Chow Cam Prica & SELER
fived |__swomco | ewer | S1604 1 21560]

as L sAwcAoBolEwescKEAROwSO | Swasks ) S | sus | jus] (T3

S0 [ Waecrnsobveedwsmwn [ aamwn | ses | sais | s S To AR Temn VeSS
u A5 Fece® Plua E300| GISAE — | Sisac {Sxwo0 | sasl [ Saes| SIST0ANTeman P VSIS gion Scid as#3/E Gallon Ceve. Groo Pro B 418
7500 Bioe* GED Eneine 0 Low Ach & SAE &0 | seo000000_ | smev | 81604 [ stsoe ~

2000 | mmms | vvcing ssamn sos | stass | swas

WI7R0|  Vavotes 4039778 an | sun |sun @20 shoud b oo Bia G2 VEXLOGL 1SW-D

15600 [ VVOR00 | vahoie A 33 thetmusic 08 Bk SU3 2488 S578 [ S0 | S50 T

1100 [ wom | veiete R T3 Vwuki= Ga 551 crurs totaling 100 Galioey Ssansuy S | snm | si2es T T

1580 WO | veholie AN 32 Wb il Bk 11824044 s7 | Soso | Saso T

110 "Wt : AW T3 el OO Ml druens ot g 1300 Gakors $3.66557 $7 | som | saw e

200 | Vwoaed | Vabiine AW ES tydafie OF 5115558 SS78_|_ste0 ) s:ns0 1

70 [ Woud | vehele 75 07554 Orums e Suesesa Sn_[ w3 | sue ~ _om

s | veazz7 | vaketna Harvy Duty Gesr CZSASESWIE) smsisse | s10sm | simos | fasss

120 | s | Vircke S1439358 su.90 | sosasa | s

s [vesrmr | vaseums [P p— smsmse | smse | suse | suss [ ]

1210 | vetnss | vavaina $439555 snis | Sus | suse Bram Pcasosass

300 | wWisz | vakotne pronrayr—— w50 | av | s | s [ i

50 | wia | vaeotm N30 C&, Aicn TBS 389 SSGL Qs etafirg SSOG. i@ snas | sess | smss OrumPric S1028.63

a0 | wasso | vaverne Aflaoa G4, Nison TES 289 smscasy soas | sum | |

59 | vag | vamteo AE5 G4, A TES 363 561, Drums totaling SS00L sz s:m1s | gidss Drum Prica SUTS.3

o (Voo | vewdre_| Poka o vl 9% tASY Sow | oo |seo] 84 T T

2 Todid Nold Hold wed e Rofid | Momd [ I

1os | wioo | vanoine Uatrae Mydrautc Fusd suzsLn o783 | s '

1650 | wawo | vavone Unltac Hydrmtc Fisd Suare sua | spes | sus BULEOTIA 15 GALLDN CONTANESS

160 v Vahaloe Undree Hydraade Frid Sas.333 Bs1 S1ess | Suass D Prica 217

4N Peos]  Vakokw ZEREX™ Pre-Lhurged Hetvy Doty 3040 Artitraeye Coclant s;msxsy s 296 2%

30 ROV Valvokne oy 2050000 621 | srm | &8

T PERNGY Vairore saase ssm | @ | s

e

&0 peonged  Valrine Ssanzn a0 | s2m | srss

W0 Poecwed  vakois Rer S50 tau | sw6 | sts

Exhibit 8




Proposed Annual Allocation [TB FS 21-026-Petrofeum Products

Contract Period 05/27/2021-05/25 /2072 5/27/2022-05/26/2023 55’/;75’12222;‘
Year2

Year 4 Year- Allocation Proposad
Year 1 Initial Yearl End Year 2 Initial Year2 CCLapproved} Year2Year- | Year 3 Initial

Vendor Name MUNIS Contract | Allocation | Transfers | Allocation | Allocation { Transfers 2/14/23 End Allocation
Southern Countles Oil 32100743 125,000 37,500 162,500 125,000 37,500 75,000 237,500 250,000
Patten Energy Enterprises 32100744 75,000 75,000 75,000 - 25,000 100,000 75,000
Cummins, Inc. 321007941 50,000 50,000 50,600 - - 50,000 50,000
. Total Allocated | . 250,000 ) : 287,500 _250,000 100,000 375,000
Unallocated/Contingency Funds 37,500 | {37,500} 37,500 {37,500) 15,000 27,500
i Total 287,500 237,500 287,500 402,500 402,500

*amount approved by CCL 2/14/23 $402,500



